8 ! 6 5 4 3 7
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 020062016 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE B FCR-19-002970 24782019 | TB | CT
C FECR-20-014688 160CT2020 | TB RK
2150693-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150693-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2150693-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150693-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150693-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
- ] 1 1 1 690759-9 FORMING (FLANGING) TOOL 20
- ] - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION il I A B T O 2119082-1 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- ] 1 1 1 207197164~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME ’ ’
TERNﬂINAL’ﬁ EFU&DE DR 3\ - ] 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 B 1 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
4 06-4.83 mm [.160-.190 IN] 2.29-3.30 mm [.090-. 130 IN]J _ W _ W _ 2844940’3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - -] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
Q\EEEMEQ\%N , , , ~ IREFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
5 - ] 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TERMINALS APPUEDzﬁl - 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
- ] 1 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
= lsz;NAL It lgsz;NAL [E TERVERAL [E THIRAL - ’ 7 7 7 ’-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- ] 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ’ 7 7 7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 60
- ] 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- ] 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X & 57
WIRE @b LE{B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 012122 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 56
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 202127 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002]1 3.6 -2 2l 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1. 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 4.8 - ] - 1 - 2063961~ FEED FINGER 51
e A T T o esse T r ey Ca PR PR i
7 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e e L RN E it
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T T T 2rieess s TATTLICATOR BASIC FSSENELT i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - T 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1818188 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ZLREWRTOSWHJW}NNM&HON&%HF@RC&MH%,L%RRNHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R R R 1680838 SCR_SKT 1D CAP. RolS M4 ¥ 16 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’ ’
- ’ 7 7 7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 1 | | 1 240639 - 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 07
A -1 20201202 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1752371-7 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1T 2121277 200781 -3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 0D
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ 1 W W 1 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
- ] 1 1 1 1-1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER , 1 1 1 1 1-1901695-7 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
JOLUMENT, 1ot 20000, - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- ] W W 1 690/7183-1 PLATE, SPACER 13
1 - ] 1 1 1 2740833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- % 7 7 7 1 -240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
VAR ] 1 1 1 6907184-8 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 9
1 W ’ 7 1 1 3-1803060-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
1 - ] 1 1 ] 9-240651-0 BLADE, SLUG il
- - - - - - - 9
LT 3-240641-4 [ SPACER 5
- 238011-2 B3LOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 212 1] 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- LT 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 ]2 1] 456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
STT7-T720-T71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B BT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 04JUL2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
A HANG 04JUL2016 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 04JUL2016 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e A Ocean End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHE&E s -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T :
MATER I AL FINISH ] WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150693 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e CEED TYPE

44 .6140.05 T REF
| MECHANICAL
o
RAM SET-UP
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTITON
CAM POSITIONS

DW&S_HUANG DeJuLente :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 04JUL20T16 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 04JUL2016 |NaME
- | 7HANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON (‘)ﬁtg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App‘\COJ(OF
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150693
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA e C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150693- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150693-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150693-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L E—
-1 6907599 FORMING (FLANGING) TOOL 261
-1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . SPADE 8 STUD SI1ZF 3\ - | | 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r‘ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5844040 3 " TR FEFD MODULE 538
4.06-4.83 mm [.160- 190 IN] 2.29-3.30 mm [.090- 130 IN] B ST WASHER. FLAT. REG WG 07
XEEMM%MN Aened ~ 44 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
SPECTEICATION - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64| .
-1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED @ - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il B SR LEE PEED CAM, POST FEED 42
11343 10763 -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
NC- ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F ng am [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -1 202 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TR 60470 05 [ 06347~ 0021 S 6 -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG [ 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 4.8 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
20 AWG 1 37+/-0.05 [ . 054+/- 0021 6 - /4 4 2163400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 22 [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 22 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNING -1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO “ ] 1803602 | SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M8 X 20) 4
AN RecomninoeD AR manrs THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR SIS e AT e SR
, . RoHS, M4 X 16 3
N\ PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 22 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
5%55;%g@6§U§§$EE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T T ST TS R >
A - 22 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B W | 1752371-2 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I c-2ce8l-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION iy
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 18032921 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1-1901696-2 | STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
-1 690783~ 1 PLATE, SPACER |3
6. BgéiagN%fE?éﬁ}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N SVTEEE SLATE. RLAR SHEAT mi
- 22 [-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
NEREE 690784-8 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 9
NEEREE 3-1803060-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - W W 9-240651-0 BLADE, SLUG |
- - f f 6
- [ 1] 3-240641-4 [ SPACER 5
-1 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEEEE 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TIIOLZ0TE — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;E?EE OAJUL2016 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04JUL2016 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T A ocson e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00775 (G2 150693 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS D CTSHED. DIST REVISTONS
CK . A |66
SEE SHEET 1
AR
35.58+0.05 | deREF % E{ [> ( Y/FD E
|

iijij\jTROKE

MECHAN

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
10187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 04JUL2016 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK NG 04JUL2016 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 04JUL2016 [NaME
mm _L_JHANG Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
LCAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150693
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



